USEB6  |  Data Sheet - Operation Manual 1/4  WK 420 530  |  07.2021
 USEB6 - 3X/EQ10
P
A B
T
a b
5 2 31 76 4
 USEB6 - 3X/EQ10

PERFORMANCE CURVES
measured at viscosity of hydraulic fluid ν = 41 mm2 /s and temperature t = 50°C )
HOW TO ORDER
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
USEB 6 *— /
1  nominal size (NS)
NS6 =	 6
2  series number
series 32  =	 3X
series 30÷39 connection and installation
dimensions unchanged
3  spool symbol
spool symbols - 	 see page 2
4  flow changes
linear* = 	 L
progressive = 	 Q
* only for version with nominal flow 10 dm3/min for
version with spool E with nominal flow 20 dm3/min)
5  nominal flow (at Δp = 1MPa)
10 dm3/min = 		  10
20 dm3/min = 		  20
32 dm3/min= 		  32
6  manual override*
without manual override =	 Ø
with manual override = 	 N
* available only for 3-position versions for solenoid
on side b (port B)
7  sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base) = 	 Ø
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester base) = 	 V
8  further requirements = *
(agreed upon with the Manufacturer)
Ø indicates that the box should be left blank.
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in short delivery time.
Coding example:  USEB6-3X/EQ10
SUBPLATES AND MOUNTING SCREWS
Subplates must be ordered according to
data sheet WK 496 480:
G 341/01 -threaded connection G ¼
G 342/01 - threaded connection G⅜
G 502/01 - threaded connection G½
Mounting screws for the directional spool valve:
M5 × 40 - 10,9 acc. to  PN - EN ISO 4762 (PN/M-82302)
4 pcs/set delivered on separate order.
Tightening torque of the screws Md = 9 Nm
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.	 tel. +48 33 488 21 00
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29	 www.ponar-wadowice.pl
34-100 Wadowice
Dp = 1
 [MPa]
0 25 50 75 100%
Dp
 =